Descendants of Harry Kishbaugh

Generation No. 1

1. HARRY¹ KISHBAUGH died Abt. 1911. He married HANNAH CARVER, daughter of JOHN CARVER and CLARA BARBER. She was born September 18, 1886 in Plymouth , Luzerne County, Pa..

Notes for HANNAH CARVER:

In the 1920 census Hannah is listed as a "servant" in a private home. Her address at that time is 413 W. Main Street, Plymouth, Pa.

Marriage Notes for HARRY KISHBAUGH and HANNAH CARVER: This marriage ended in divorce ABT. 1920.

Children of HARRY KISHBAUGH and HANNAH CARVER are:

- i. CLARA² KISHBAUGH, b. Abt. 1908; m. HUMMELL.
- ii. JOHN KISHBAUGH, b. Abt. 1912; d. May 1928, Plymouth, Luzerne County, Pa..

More About JOHN KISHBAUGH:

Burial: May 08, 1928, Edge Hill Cemetery, West Nanticoke, Luzerne County, Pa..